
 

 

 

The Excelsior Hamper 

 

Allergy Advice 

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.  Also not suitable for customers with an 

allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods. 

 

Ingredients 

Vicuna Merlot 75cl 

 

Vicuna Sauvignon Blanc 75cl 

 

Conte Di Campiano Millesimato Brut 75cl 

 

Award Winning Plum Pudding with Port & Brandy 400g 

Vine Fruits (38%) in variable proportions (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins) Apple Mix (Bramley Apple (60%), Water, 

Sugar, Starch, Preservatives E202, E223, Acidity Regulator: E330), Sugar, Mixed Peel (6%) (Orange (80%), Lemon 

(20%), Glucose Syrup and Sugar Preservatives E202, E220 Acidity Regulator E330), EGGS, Plums (5.8%), Plain 

White WHEAT Flour, Vegetarian Suet (Palm and Sunflower Oil (85%), WHEAT Flour (15%), Breadcrumbs), (WHEAT 

Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Vinegar, Vegetable Oil, SOYA Flour, Emulsifier: E472e, Preservative Calcium Propionate, 

Flour Treatment Ascorbic Acid), Brandy (2%), Beer (2%), Port (2%), Spices, Salt 

 

Grandma Wild's Luxury Mince Pies 6's 

Mincemeat (70%) (Sugar, Mixed Fruits (Apple Puree, Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup), 

Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose, Syrup, Salt), Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Suet 

(Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seeds, Cassia, Ginger, 

Caraway Seeds), Acetic Acid, Colour: Natural Caramel, MALT Extract, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Salt), Fortified 

WHEAT Flour, (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Vegetable Oils, (Non-

hydorgenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Sugar, Water, Invert 

Sugar Syrup 

 

Original Cake Company Rich Iced Fruit Cake 400g 

Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol 

(E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Sugar Paste Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, 

Palm Oil, Water, Humectant, Glycerine, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser E466, Preservative, E202, Colour E171, 

Flavouring) EGG, Margarine (Palm and Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), 

Flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Royal Icing (Sugar Water, EGG White,WHEAT Starch, EGG 

Albumen, Sugar, Modified Strch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator: Cream of Tartar (E336), Calcium Lactate (E327)< 

Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid (E334), Lemon Juice, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium 



Sorbate E202), Baking Powder (E500), Salt 

 

Whitakers Chocolate Strawberry Cremes 150g 

Fondant 64% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Strawberry Flavour, Colour, Beetroot Extract, Invertase, Plain 

Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin) 

Plain Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum 

 

Brown Bag Crisps Cheddar & Onion 150g 

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Rice Flour, Onion, Sea Salt, Dried Somerset Mature Cheddar Cheese 

(MILK, Vegetarian Rennet, Starter Culture, Salt), Sugar, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavour) 

 

Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Nuts & Raisins 175g 

MILKChocolate (52%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder, Lactose, Butter 

Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), PEANUTS (24%), Raisins (23%) (Raisins, Palm Oil), Glazing Agents: 

Gum Arabic, Shellac, MILK Chocolate, Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, MILK Solids 14% Minimum 

 

Mrs Bridges Cranberry With Port Sauce 113g 

Sugar, Cranberries (30%), Port (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Citrate and Citric Acid 

 

Scarlett & Mustard Cool & Classic Salsa 300g 

Tomatoes (66%), Onions, Tomato Puree (6%), Apple Vinegar, Red Peppers, Sugar, Concentrated Lime Juice, Garlic, 

Cornflour, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Coriander, Black Pepper 

 

Delafaille Assorted Pralines 100g 

Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel, COCONUT, Rapeseed, Shea, Sunflower) in varying proportions, Cocoa 

Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Lactose, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Anhydrous 

MILK Fat, Rice Flour, Natural Flavour (Vanilla, Coffee, Tiramisu, Cherry, Amaretto, Orange), Emulsifier (SOYA 

Lecithin), WHEAT Gluten, Colour (Beet Red), WHEAT MALT, Salt 

 

Teoni's  Chocolate Biscuits with a Hint of Mint 180g 

WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Belgian Chocolate (6%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA 

Lecithin E322, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla), Cocoa Powder (3%), Natural Peppermint Flavourings (1%) 

 

Yorkshire Perfection Sweet Popcorn 40g 

Popped Corn Kernels (65%), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (17%) 

 

Linden Lady Chocolate Coated Marshmallows 115g 

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecitihin, Flavour, 

Vanilla, Min Cocoa Solids 30%, MILK Solids 20%, White Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Buter, Marshmallow: Glucose 

Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Gelatine, Flavour 

Decoration: Sugar, Starch, Glucose, Glazing Agent, Vegetable Beeswax, Colours: E100, E120 

 

Ardens Tomato & Basil Twists 100g 

WHEAT Flour, Unsalted Butter (MILK),(28%), Dried Skimmed MILK, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Barley MALT Flour, Dried 

Onions, Dried Chives 

Butter Cheese Twist 

WHEAT Flour, Unsalted Butter (29%), Gruyere Cheese (10%, Dried Skimmed MILK, Salt, Yeast, Barley MALT Flour, 



Sugar 

Salted Breadstick 

 

WHEAT Flour, Butter (19%), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: Mono and Diacetyl 

Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Barley MALT Flour, Flour Treatment Agent, Ascorbic 

Acid 

 

Lupetta Taralli  with Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250g 

WHEAT Flour (contains Gluten), White Wine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (15%), Olive Oil (10%), Salt 

 

Goupie Boozy Christmas Toffee with Vodka 180g 

Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate, Vegetable Oils, Dates, Crisped Rice, HAZELNUTS, Raisins, Prunes D'Agen, 

Crystalllised Ginger, Cocoa, Brandy, Cider, Ground Ginger, Cloves 

 

MacDonalds Scottish Shortbread Tails 250g 

WHEAT Flour (wih Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Sugar, Butter (MILK), 

Full Cream MILK Powder, Natural Butter Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: E481, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), 

Natural Flavouring (Carotene) 

 

Verduijn's Rosemary & Seasalt Crackers 85g 

WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: mono and Dyglicerides of Fattty Acids, 

Acid: Citric Acid, MALTodextrin (from Corn), Salt (2.3%), MILK Powder, Raising Agent, Sodium Bicarbonate, 

Ammonium Bicarbonate, EGG Powder, Rosemary (0.8%), Emulsifier: mono and Dyglicerides, SOYA Flour, Pepper, 

 

 

Suitable for vegetarians 

 

Alcohol Information 

Volume ABV: 12.5% 
Serving size: 125ml 
UK Units per serving: 1.3 

 


